6/16/22, 1:50 PM

New York State Unified Court System

WebCivil Supreme - eFiled Documents Detail

L=

COURTS

WebCivil Supreme - eFiled Documents Detail

Court:

Index Number:
Case Name:

Case Type
Track:

Suffolk Supreme Court

Standard

608051/2022
Incorporated Village of Head of the Harbor et al vs. Town of Smithtown et al
SP-CPLR Article 78 (Body or Officer)

Document List - Click on the document name to view the document

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022

05/06/2022

05/06/2022

PETITION

NOTICE OF PETITION

EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S).
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S).
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S).
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),
EXHIBIT(S),

MEMORANDUM OF LAW

IN SUPPORT
RJI -RE: NOTICE OF
PETITION

Verified Petition

Notice of Petition

Gyrodyne Website

Map

Photographs

Article

Proposed Subdivision Map

Draft Environmental Impact Statement - PART 1 OF 2
Draft Environmental Impact Statement - PART 2 OF 2
Final Environmental Impact Statement - PART 1 OF 2
Final Environmental Impact Statement - PART 2 OF 2
Findings Statement

Affidavit of John W. Pavacic

Schneider Report

Condemnation Decision

Suffolk County Subwatersheds Wastewater Plan - PART 1 OF
éuffolk County Subwatersheds Wastewater Plan - PART 2 OF
ﬁetterto Town dated April 13, 2021

Letter from Ward Melville Heritage Organization
Photographs

Comprehensive Plan - PART 1 OF 3

Comprehensive Plan - PART 2 OF 3

Comprehensive Plan - PART 3 OF 3

Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition

Request for Judicial Intervention

AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition,

OF SERVICE

Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article
78 Petition upon Gyrodyne LLC

AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition,

OF SERVICE

Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article

001

001

001

EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY

MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY

MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY

MURRAY
EC
MURRAY
EC
MURRAY

EC
MURRAY

https://iapps.courts.state.nyus/webcivil/F CASeFiledDocsDetail ?county_code=3ZpwDpVRt2ZZR GLSn%2F mK9g %3D %3D &btindexNo=a21MfidzEq CfahhMbB. ..

1/3



6/16/22, 1:50 PM

WebCivil Supreme - eFiled Documents Detail

78 Petition upon Gyrodyne Company of America, Inc.
28 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Town of Smithtown
29 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Town of Smithtown Planning Board
30 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Barbara Desorbe, in her official capacity as
Chairperson of the Town of Smithtown Planning Board
31 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon William Marchesi, in his official capacity as
a member of the Town of Smithtown Planning Board
32 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Desmond Ryan, in his official capacity as a
member of the Town of Smithtown Planning Board
33 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Thomas Unverzagt, in his official capacity
as a member of the Town of Smithtown Planning Board
34 05/06/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT |Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, 001 EC
OF SERVICE Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article MURRAY
78 Petition upon Rick Lanese, in his official capacity as a
member of the Town of Smithtown Planning Board
35 06/03/2022 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE |Notice of Appearance JOSEPH L
(POST RJI) CLASEN
36 06/03/2022 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE |Notice of Appearance BRIAN J
(POST RIJI) WHEELIN
37 06/09/2022 NOTICE OF MOTION Motion to Dismiss Verified Complaint 002 MARTIN
FREDERICK
SIMON
38 06/09/2022 AFFIRMATION Affirmation in Support of Motion to Dismiss Verified Petition |002 MARTIN
FREDERICK
SIMON
39 06/09/2022 EXHIBIT(S). Exhibits 1 - 6 002 MARTIN
FREDERICK
SIMON
40 06/09/2022 MEMORANDUM OF LAW |support of Motion to Dismiss Petition 002 MARTIN
IN SUPPORT FREDERICK
SIMON
41 06/10/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Notice of Motion to Dismiss Verified Petitiion 002 MARTIN
OF SERVICE FREDERICK
SIMON
42 06/10/2022 AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT Memo of Law in Support of Motion to Dismiss Petition 002 MARTIN
OF SERVICE FREDERICK
SIMON
43 06/14/2022 NOTICE OF MOTION Notice of Objections in Point of Law and Motion to Dismiss J TIMOTHY
PENDING SHEA
44 06/14/2022 AFFIDAVIT OR Affirmation in Support J TIMOTHY
AFFIRMATION IN SHEA
SUPPORT OF MOTION
45 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). DEIS dtd 11/19 - part 1 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
46 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). DEIS dtd 11/19 part 2 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
47 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). DEIS dtd 11/19 part 3 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
48 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). DEIS dtd 11/19 part 4 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
49 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). FEIS dtd 12/20 part 1 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
50 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). FEIS dtd 12/20 part 2 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
51 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). FEIS dtd 12/20 - part 3 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
52 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). FEIS dtd 12/20 part 4 of 4 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
53 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Env. Assessment Form dtd 12/17 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
54 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
55 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). Final Scope for DEIS dtd 7/18 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
56 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
57 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S). Smithtown Plannng Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
58 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTHY
SHEA
59 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd's Itr dtd 9/16 J TIMOTHY

https://iapps.courts.state.nyus/webcivil/F CASeFiledDocsDetail ?county_code=3ZpwDpVRt2ZZRGLSn%2F mK9g %3D %3D &btindexNo=a21MfidzEqCfahhMbB...  2/3



6/16/22, 1:50 PM WebCivil Supreme - eFiled Documents Detail

SHEA
60 06/14/2022 MEMORANDUM OF LAW |--none-- J TIMOTHY
IN SUPPORT SHEA

Close |

https://iapps.courts.state.nyus/webcivil/F CASeFiledD ocsDetail ?county_code=3ZpwDpVRt2ZZRGLSn%2F mK9g %3D %3D &txindexNo=a21MfidzEqCfahhMbB...  3/3



