



WebCivil Supreme - eFiled Documents Detail

Court: Suffolk Supreme Court

Index Number: 608051/2022

Case Name: Incorporated Village of Head of the Harbor et al vs. Town of Smithtown et al

Case Type: SP-CPLR Article 78 (Body or Officer)

Track: Standard

Document List - Click on the document name to view the document

Document				Motion	
#	Received/Filed	Document	Description	#	User
L	04/26/2022	PETITION	Verified Petition		E C MURRAY
2	04/26/2022	NOTICE OF PETITION	Notice of Petition	001	E C MURRAY
3	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Gyrodyne Website		E C MURRAY
1	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Мар		E C MURRAY
5	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Photographs		E C MURRAY
5	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Article		E C MURRAY
7	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Proposed Subdivision Map		E C MURRAY
3	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Draft Environmental Impact Statement - PART 1 OF 2		E C MURRAY
9	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Draft Environmental Impact Statement - PART 2 OF 2		E C MURRAY
10	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Final Environmental Impact Statement - PART 1 OF 2		E C MURRAY
l1	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Final Environmental Impact Statement - PART 2 OF 2		E C MURRAY
12	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Findings Statement		E C MURRAY
13	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Affidavit of John W. Pavacic		E C MURRAY
14	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Schneider Report		E C MURRAY
15	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Condemnation Decision		E C MURRAY
16	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Suffolk County Subwatersheds Wastewater Plan - PART 1 OF 2		E C MURRAY
17	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Suffolk County Subwatersheds Wastewater Plan - PART 2 OF 2		E C MURRAY
18	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Letter to Town dated April 13, 2021		E C MURRAY
19	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Letter from Ward Melville Heritage Organization		E C MURRAY
20	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Photographs		E C MURRAY
21	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Comprehensive Plan - PART 1 OF 3		E C MURRAY
22	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Comprehensive Plan - PART 2 OF 3		E C MURRAY
23	04/26/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Comprehensive Plan - PART 3 OF 3		E C MURRAY
24	04/26/2022	MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT	Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition		E C MURRAY
25	04/26/2022	RJI -RE: NOTICE OF PETITION	Request for Judicial Intervention		E C MURRAY
26	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon Gyrodyne LLC	001	E C MURRAY
27	05/06/2022	AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article		E C MURRAY

	10/22, 1.301			78 Petition upon Gyrodyne Company of America, Inc.		1
05/06/2022 AFFIRMATIONAFFIGAVI AFFIdava of Service of Motoce of Petition, venified Petition, of Andrew O1/14 AFFIRMATIONAFFIGAVI AFFIRMATIONAF	28	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article	001	
05/06/2022 OFFICE OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 75 Petition upon William Members, in this official tenandry as a company of the Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 75 Petition upon Desiment Ryan, in his official capacity as a company of the Polition, OF SERVICE Schiblts 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 75 Petition upon Desimend Ryan, in his official capacity as a company of the Political Pol	29	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article	001	E C MURRAY
05/06/2022 OFFICE OF SERVICE S	30	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon Barbara Desorbe, in her official capacity as	001	
05/06/2022 AFTERNATIONAFFIDAVIT Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Optimis Support of Affide Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Optimis Support of Affide Notice of Petition upon Designated Name of Service of Notice of Petition upon Designated Name of Service of Notice of Petition upon Designated Name of Service of Notice of Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Name of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition (Name of Service) AFFIRMATIONAFFIDAVIT Name of Name o	31	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon William Marchesi, in his official capacity as	001	
05/06/2022 OFFIRMATIONATEDATI Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, OFFIRMATIONATEDATI Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, OFFIRMATIONATEDATI Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Verified Petition, OFFIRMATIONATEDATI Service Perificial Capacity and Service of Notice of Petition upon Rick Lanese, in his official capacity as a member of the Town of Smithwent Planning Board of Petition upon Rick Lanese, in his official capacity as a member of the Town of Smithwent Planning Board (POS) RII)	32	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon Desmond Ryan, in his official capacity as a	001	
05/06/2022	33	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon Thomas Unverzagt, in his official capacity	001	
CLASEN	34	05/06/2022		Affidavit of Service of Notice of Petition, Verified Petition, Exhibits 1-16 and Memorandum of Law in Support of Article 78 Petition upon Rick Lanese, in his official capacity as a	001	
(POST RII) NOTICE OF MOTION Motion to Dismiss Verified Complaint 002 MARTIN FREDERIC SIMON MARTIN	35	06/03/2022		Notice of Appearance		
MARTIN REDERIC SIMON Motion to Dismiss Verified Complaint Government Gove	36	06/03/2022	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	Notice of Appearance		BRIAN J
AFFIRMATION Affirmation in Support of Motion to Dismiss Verified Petition O2 MARTIN REDERIC SIMON	37	06/09/2022		Motion to Dismiss Verified Complaint	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
06/09/2022 EXHIBIT(S)	38	06/09/2022	AFFIRMATION	Affirmation in Support of Motion to Dismiss Verified Petition	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
MARTIN SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT SUPPORT SUPPORT SIMON	39	06/09/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Exhibits 1 - 6	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
AFFIRMATION/AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF SE	40	06/09/2022		support of Motion to Dismiss Petition	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
AFERMATION/AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	41	06/10/2022		Notice of Motion to Dismiss Verified Petitiion	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
A3 06/14/2022 NOTICE OF MOTION Notice of Objections in Point of Law and Motion to Dismiss J TIMOTH' SHEA	42	06/10/2022		Memo of Law in Support of Motion to Dismiss Petition	002	MARTIN FREDERICK
AFFIDAVIT OR AFFIRMATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION 45	43 PENDING	06/14/2022	NOTICE OF MOTION	Notice of Objections in Point of Law and Motion to Dismiss		J TIMOTHY
DEIS dtd 11/19 - part 1 of 4	44	06/14/2022	AFFIRMATION IN	Affirmation in Support		J TIMOTHY
Dels dtd 11/19 part 2 of 4 Jimoth Shea	45	06/14/2022		DEIS dtd 11/19 - part 1 of 4		J TIMOTHY
DEIS dtd 11/19 part 3 of 4 J TIMOTH' SHEA	46	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	DEIS dtd 11/19 part 2 of 4		J TIMOTHY
DEIS dtd 11/19 part 4 of 4 J TIMOTH' SHEA	47	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	DEIS dtd 11/19 part 3 of 4		J TIMOTHY
SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 STIMOTH'S SHEA J TIMOTH'S SHEA STIMOTH'S SHEA STIMOTH'S SHEA J TIMOTH'S SHEA STIMOTH'S SHE	48	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	DEIS dtd 11/19 part 4 of 4		J TIMOTHY
Description	49	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	FEIS dtd 12/20 part 1 of 4		J TIMOTHY
Description	50	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	FEIS dtd 12/20 part 2 of 4		J TIMOTHY
FEIS dtd 12/20 part 4 of 4 J TIMOTH' SHEA	51	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	FEIS dtd 12/20 - part 3 of 4		J TIMOTHY
53 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Env. Assessment Form dtd 12/17 J TIMOTH' SHEA 54 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 J TIMOTH' SHEA 55 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Final Scope for DEIS dtd 7/18 J TIMOTH' SHEA 56 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21 J TIMOTH' SHEA 57 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTH' SHEA 58 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	52	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	FEIS dtd 12/20 part 4 of 4		J TIMOTHY
SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 SEQRA dtd 5/9/18 J TIMOTH' SHEA O6/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Final Scope for DEIS dtd 7/18 SHEA O6/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21 J TIMOTH' SHEA O6/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTH' SHEA O6/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	53	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Env. Assessment Form dtd 12/17		J TIMOTHY
55 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Final Scope for DEIS dtd 7/18 J TIMOTH' SHEA 56 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21 J TIMOTH' SHEA 57 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTH' SHEA 58 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	54	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	SEQRA dtd 5/9/18		J TIMOTHY
56 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21 J TIMOTH' SHEA 57 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Plannng Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTH' SHEA 58 06/14/2022 EXHIBIT(S) Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	55	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Final Scope for DEIS dtd 7/18		J TIMOTHY
57 06/14/2022 <u>EXHIBIT(S)</u> Smithtown Plannng Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22 J TIMOTH' SHEA 58 06/14/2022 <u>EXHIBIT(S)</u> Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	56	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Smithtown Env. Prot. Director memo dtd 9/21		J TIMOTHY
SHEA 58 06/14/2022 <u>EXHIBIT(S)</u> Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022 J TIMOTH' SHEA	57	06/14/2022	EXHIBIT(S)	Smithtown Plannng Brd Reso and SEQRA dtd 3/22		SHEA J TIMOTHY
SHEA	58	06/14/2022		Smithtown Planning Brd Reso #15-2022	1	SHEA J TIMOTHY
	59			-		SHEA J TIMOTHY

				SHEA
60	06/14/2022	MEMORANDUM OF LAW	none	J TIMOTHY
		IN SUPPORT		SHEA

Close